
Arcadia University (8-6, 4-1 MACF) -vs- Wilkes University (7-8, 1-4 MACF)
3/18/2023 at Edwardsville, Pa. (Bruggeworth Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Nadell Booker (3-1)
Loss: Sawyer Kemp (0-3)
Save: Hunter Sibley (3)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Evan Myers First: Tom Arthur 
Start: 2:28 pm   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 149   Weather: Partly Cloudy Low 40s

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Arcadia University 0 2 0 0 1 1 3 7 11 1
Wilkes University 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 4 7 3

Arcadia University 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alex Madera ss 3 2 2 2 1 0 0
Emilio Pallante 3b 4 1 3 0 0 0 0
Justin Massielo 2b 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
Anthony Bruno rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
    Noah Stennett cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joe Kumar ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kevin Wheeler lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Trey Obarowski 1b 3 1 1 0 1 1 3
Ryan Smolen cf/lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Matt Donchez lf/rf 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Hunter Curley dh 4 1 2 1 0 2 0
Michael Bukowski c 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Griffin Murphy c 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
Zach Steiger p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nadell Booker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hunter Sibley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 7 11 5 3 7 8

2B: Alex Madera (1)
3B: Trey Obarowski (1)
SH: Justin Massielo (1)
SB: Alex Madera (1); Anthony Bruno (1); Matt Donchez (1)
E: Trey Obarowski (1)

Wilkes University 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Todd Kolbicka ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
Peyton Schuck rf 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Darren Kerdesky cf 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
Mike Show lf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Max Alessi c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chase Vrabel 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ryan Johnston dh 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Devin Markert 3b 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
    AJ Brosious ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Jake Cambria pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jason Spezzaferra 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Connor Morgan ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Aiden Murphy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sawyer Kemp p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 4 7 4 1 4 3

3B: Darren Kerdesky (1)
SH: Jason Spezzaferra (1)
SB: Darren Kerdesky (1)
CS: Mike Show (1)
E: Chase Vrabel (1); Jason Spezzaferra (1); Aiden Murphy (1)

Arcadia University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Zach Steiger 5.0 3 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 17 18 7 4 62
Nadell Booker (W, 3-1) 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 2 14
Hunter Sibley (S, 3) 1.0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 1 17
Totals 7 4 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 26 28 8 7 93

Wilkes University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Aiden Murphy 6.0 8 4 4 1 6 0 0 0 0 25 27 6 4 102
Sawyer Kemp (L, 0-3) 1.0 3 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 7 9 1 1 39
Totals 11 7 6 3 7 0 0 0 1 32 36 7 5 141



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Arcadia University - Top of 1st AUB WUB
A. Madera reached on an error by 1b (0-1 K). 0 0
E. Pallante singled to second base, bunt (0-0); A. Madera advanced to second. 0 0
J. Massielo flied out to rf (0-2 KF); E. Pallante advanced to second; A. Madera advanced to third. 0 0
A. Bruno struck out looking (3-2 BFBBSFK). 0 0
T. Obarowski grounded out to p (0-2 KK). 0 0

Wilkes University - Bottom of 1st AUB WUB
T. Kolbicka grounded out to c, bunt (0-0). 0 0
P. Schuck struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 0 0
D. Kerdesky flied out to rf (2-2 BKBFF). 0 0

Arcadia University - Top of 2nd AUB WUB
R. Smolen struck out looking (2-2 KKBFBFFK). 0 0
M. Donchez singled through the right side (1-2 KKFB). 0 0
H. Curley singled to right field (0-0); M. Donchez advanced to second. 0 0
M. Bukowski struck out swinging (1-2 KFFBS). 0 0
A. Madera doubled to left field, 2 RBI, out at third lf to ss to 3b (1-1 FB); H. Curley scored; M. Donchez
scored. 2 0

Wilkes University - Bottom of 2nd AUB WUB
M. Show lined out to ss (0-1 K). 2 0
M. Alessi grounded out to 3b (1-2 BFS). 2 0
C. Vrabel popped up to ss (0-0). 2 0

Arcadia University - Top of 3rd AUB WUB
E. Pallante flied out to cf to left center (1-2 FKB). 2 0
J. Massielo flied out to rf to right center (2-1 KBB). 2 0
A. Bruno walked (3-2 BBKFFBB). 2 0
A. Bruno stole second. 2 0
T. Obarowski struck out swinging (1-2 FBKFS). 2 0

Wilkes University - Bottom of 3rd AUB WUB
R. Johnston singled up the middle (2-2 KBSFB). 2 0
D. Markert reached on an error by 1b (1-1 BK); R. Johnston advanced to second. 2 0
Spezzaferra out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-2 FBS); D. Markert advanced to second; R. Johnston
advanced to third. 2 0
T. Kolbicka flied out to rf (0-0). 2 0
P. Schuck singled to right field, RBI (0-0); D. Markert advanced to third; R. Johnston scored, unearned. 2 1
D. Kerdesky tripled to right field, 2 RBI, out at home rf to 2b to 1b to c (0-2 FF); P. Schuck scored,
unearned; D. Markert scored, unearned. 2 3

Arcadia University - Top of 4th AUB WUB
R. Smolen grounded out to p (1-2 KBS). 2 3
M. Donchez flied out to cf (3-2 BBKBK). 2 3
H. Curley struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 2 3

Wilkes University - Bottom of 4th AUB WUB
M. Show flied out to rf (0-0). 2 3
M. Alessi flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 2 3
C. Vrabel lined out to rf (1-2 KSB). 2 3



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Arcadia University - Top of 5th AUB WUB
M. Bukowski popped up to 2b (2-2 BSSBF). 2 3
A. Madera singled up the middle (2-1 BFB). 2 3
E. Pallante singled through the right side (1-1 BS); A. Madera advanced to third. 2 3
J. Massielo reached on a fielder's choice, SAC, bunt, RBI (0-0); E. Pallante advanced to second; A. Madera
scored. 3 3
A. Bruno grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-0 BB); J. Massielo out on the play. 3 3

Wilkes University - Bottom of 5th AUB WUB
N. Stennett to cf for A. Bruno. 3 3
R. Smolen to lf. 3 3
M. Donchez to rf. 3 3
R. Johnston grounded out to ss (2-2 FKBBF). 3 3
D. Markert struck out swinging (1-2 FFBFS). 3 3
Spezzaferra struck out swinging (3-2 BFBFBFS). 3 3

Arcadia University - Top of 6th AUB WUB
T. Obarowski tripled to right field (1-0 B). 3 3
T. Obarowski scored on a throwing error by p. 4 3
R. Smolen flied out to cf (0-2 FK). 4 3
M. Donchez singled to center field (1-1 KB). 4 3
M. Donchez stole second. 4 3
H. Curley struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 4 3
M. Bukowski grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 3

Wilkes University - Bottom of 6th AUB WUB
N. Booker to p for Z. Steiger. 4 3
G. Murphy to c for M. Bukowski. 4 3
T. Kolbicka grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK). 4 3
P. Schuck grounded out to p (2-1 BBK). 4 3
D. Kerdesky singled to left center (0-0). 4 3
D. Kerdesky stole second. 4 3
M. Show singled to center field, RBI (1-2 BKK); D. Kerdesky scored. 4 4
M. Show out at second c to ss to 1b to 2b, caught stealing. 4 4

Arcadia University - Top of 7th AUB WUB
S. Kemp to p for A. Murphy. 4 4
A. Madera walked (3-2 FBFBBB). 4 4
A. Madera stole second. 4 4
E. Pallante singled down the 3b line, bunt (2-1 BKB); A. Madera advanced to third. 4 4
J. Massielo singled through the left side, RBI (1-0 B); E. Pallante advanced to second; A. Madera scored. 5 4
J. Kumar pinch hit for N. Stennett. 5 4
J. Kumar grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBF); J. Massielo advanced to second; E. Pallante advanced to third. 5 4
T. Obarowski intentionally walked. 5 4
R. Smolen reached on a fielding error by 2b (0-2 KK); T. Obarowski advanced to second; J. Massielo
advanced to third; E. Pallante scored. 6 4
M. Donchez struck out looking (2-2 BKKFBK). 6 4
H. Curley singled to shortstop, RBI (3-2 SBFFFBFBF); R. Smolen advanced to second; T. Obarowski
advanced to third; J. Massielo scored, unearned. 7 4
G. Murphy popped up to 2b (1-2 KKB). 7 4

Wilkes University - Bottom of 7th AUB WUB
K. Wheeler to lf for J. Kumar. 7 4
R. Smolen to cf. 7 4



H. Sibley to p for N. Booker. 7 4
M. Alessi popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 7 4
C. Vrabel struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 7 4
R. Johnston singled to second base (0-1 K). 7 4
AJ Brosious pinch hit for D. Markert. 7 4
AJ Brosious walked (3-0 BBBB); R. Johnston advanced to second. 7 4
C. Morgan pinch hit for Spezzaferra. 7 4
J. Cambria pinch ran for AJ Brosious. 7 4
C. Morgan singled to center field (0-2 FK); J. Cambria advanced to second; R. Johnston advanced to third. 7 4
T. Kolbicka grounded out to p (0-2 KK). 7 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 


